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CHAPTER OXIL

An Act mpﬂamntal 1o An Act relative to “An “mprove-
ment in the Oity of St. Paul)” approved May 23, 1857,
and to amend the same.

Saorion1. Vacation of the road anthorlzoed ss a continuation of Fort
atreet to Fort Soelling.

3. Commissloners appointed t0 oarry out provisions of this Ast,
nnge :lo locate and lay gut & road betwoen the points desig-
nated.

3, Gom‘:l:inlonar! beretofors appointed prohibited from further ao-

oo,

4. County Board of Supervisors invested with tha same authority
as County Commissjoners under former act.

5. Act takes offtct on paasage.

Be it enaded by the Legislature of the Staie of Minnesota :

Seerrox 1. That the public street or road heretofore es-
tablished by the Oemmissioners appointed under an act, en-
titled a “ Bill relativo to an improvement in the City of St. Vacationof tko
Paul,” approved May twenty-threo, eighteen hundred andjyd *etheris-
fifty-seven, from the present westerly termination of Fort
street in said city, to the westerly limits of said city; and
thence to the ferry landing opposite Fort Snelling on the
Mississippi, along said line between the termini aforesaid,
be, and the same ig hercby vacated.
_ Sec. 3. That D, A, J. Baker, John Smith and Isaac Rose, Commisioners
be, and the same are hereby appointed Commissioners to'hP;'l’:;':“"“'
execute and carry out the requirements of said Act, so far
as the same relates to the extension of Fort street, on afore-
said line, from the present westerly termination of said
street to the present westerly limits of said city; thence to
the ferry landing opposite Fort Snelling, and they shall pro-
ceed within twenty days from the passage of this Act, also
[ay out and establish the said public street or road, and
ghall lay ovt the same on the most direct practicable route,
and shall proceed in the same manner, in all respects, as is
provided for the Commissioners, to be appointed by the Dis-
trict Judge, named in said Act, and shall make a return of
their doinga in the manner therein prescribed.

Sec, 3, The Commissioners heretofore appointed by the
District Judge, to execute the requirements of said Act, areysretofors
hereby prohibited from taking any further action under the polnted pro
a:ll‘;l tJ-lct, so far as relates to the said extension of Fort “‘f:'d:"“am'
8

‘SE0. 4. The County Board of Supervisors are hereby au- ypinam
thorized to act in nl{ cases wherepthe said Act authorizes‘:upm{n’:



Act takos ef-
fact

Fishing by

seine or net
prohibited
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action in the premises by the Board of County Commie--

sioners.
See. 5. This Actshall take effect from and after ita pas-

sage,
g GEORGE BRADLEY,
Speaker of the House of Representatives,
WILLIAM. HOLCOMBE,
President of the Senate,
Arrrovep—July the twenty-seventh, one thousand eight

hundred and fifty-eight,
. HENRY H. SIBLEY.

Seorerary’s Orrice, Minnesota,
July 21, 1858,
1 hereby certify the foregoing to be 'a true copy of the
original on file in this office.
Fraxcis Basser, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER OXIL
An Act for the protection of Fish in Lake Como.

Szcmon 1. Fislﬂng by seine or net in Lake Como prohibited.
1. I tion of cases of viclation; penalty on canviction.
3. Fishing in suy manner prohibited until after June 1, 1860; pen-
alty for viglation.
4. Act takes effect on passage.,

Be it enacled by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola :

Seeriox 1. From and after the passage of this Act it
shall be unlawful for any person or persons to take fish from
the waters of Lake Como, in Ramsey County, by means of

. any seine gil-net, scoop-net or any other kind of net what-

soever,
8ec. 2. Any Justice of the Peace in the Couniy of Ram-

E‘;h PN gey shall have jurisdiction of all cases arising under the

provigions of this Act, and upon conviction of any person
for violating the same shall impose upon such offender a
penalty or fine of not less than twenty-five dollars, nor more
than fifty for the first offence, and not less than fifty, nor
more than one hundred dollars, for each subsequent offence,
one-half of euch fine to be paid {o the informer, and the re~
mainder to the county treasurer, to be applied to the sup-
port of common schools in the Couniy of Eamsey.



